
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
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ROBERT M. CHARLES, JR.  
(adm. pro hac vice) 
RCharles@lewisroca.com 
PATRICK EMERSON MCCORMICK  
(SBN 307298) 
PMcCormick@lewisroca.com 
LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER 
     CHRISTIE LLP 
One South Church Ave., Ste. 2000 
Tucson, AZ 85701-1611 
Telephone: (520) 622-2090 
Facsimile: (520) 622-3088 
 
Attorneys for PERSONALWEB 
TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 

J. DAVID HADDEN (CSB No. 176148) 
dhadden@fenwick.com 
TODD R. GREGORIAN (CSB No. 236096) 
tgregorian@fenwick.com 
CHRISTOPHER LAVIN (CSB No. 301702) 
clavin@fenwick.com 
FENWICK & WEST LLP 
Silicon Valley Center 
801 California Street 
Mountain View, CA  94041 
Telephone: 650.988.8500 
Facsimile: 650.938.5200 
 
Attorneys for AMAZON.COM, INC., 
AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC., and 
TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC. 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

IN RE:  PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES, 
LLC ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION 
 
AMAZON.COM, INC., and AMAZON WEB 
SERVICES, INC., 

Plaintiffs 
v. 

PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and 
LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, 

Defendants. 

Case No.: 5:18-md-02834-BLF 

Case No.: 5:18-cv-00767-BLF 

Case No.: 5:18-cv-05619-BLF 

 

JOINT STIPULATION AND 
[PROPOSED] ORDER REGARDING 
BRIEFING SCHEDULE OF FURTHER 
SUPPLEMENTAL FEES REQUEST OF 
AMAZON.COM, INC., AMAZON WEB 
SERVICES, INC., AND TWITCH 
INTERACTIVE, INC. (DKT. 880) 

PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, and 
LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,  

 
Plaintiffs, 

v. 
 
TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC., 
 

Defendant. 
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WHEREAS, Plaintiff PersonalWeb Technologies, LLC (“PersonalWeb”) has accused 

Defendants Amazon.com, Inc., Amazon Web Services, Inc., and Twitch Interactive, Inc. 

(collectively, “Amazon”) (collectively, PersonalWeb and Amazon may be referred to as “Parties”) 

of infringing, inter alia, U.S. Patent Nos. 7,802,310 and 6,928,442;  

WHEREAS, on May 23, 2023, Amazon filed a request for further supplemental fees 

(including for fees pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 285; the appeal fees denied without prejudice by the 

Court in its April 19, 2021 Order (Dkt. 656); and fees that Amazon has incurred since) (“Fees 

Submission”) (Dkt. 880); 

WHEREAS, the Court has scheduled the Fees Submission for a hearing on October 5, 2023;  

WHEREAS, PersonalWeb desires additional time to oppose the Fees Submission, and 

Amazon does not object to giving PersonalWeb such additional time; 

WHEREAS, Amazon desires additional time to file its reply in support of its Fees 

Submission, and PersonalWeb does not object to giving Amazon such additional time; 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED amongst the Parties 

that that the deadline for PersonalWeb to file any opposition to Amazon’s Fees Submission before 

this Court be extended from June 6, 2023 until July 14, 2023; and the deadline for Amazon to file 

any reply in support of its Fees Submission before this Court be extended from June 13, 2023 until 

September 15, 2023. 

IT IS SO AGREED AND STIPULATED. 
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Respectfully submitted, 

Dated: June 5, 2023 FENWICK & WEST LLP 

By:  /s/  Todd R. Gregorian  
TODD R. GREGORIAN 
 
J. DAVID HADDEN (CSB No. 176148) 
dhadden@fenwick.com 
TODD R. GREGORIAN (CSB No. 236096) 
tgregorian@fenwick.com 
CHRISTOPHER LAVIN (CSB No. 301702) 
clavin@fenwick.com 
FENWICK & WEST LLP 
801 California Street 
Mountain View, CA  94041 
Telephone: 650.988.8500 
Facsimile: 650.938.5200 
 
Attorneys for AMAZON.COM, INC., 
AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC., and 
TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC. 

 

Dated: June 5, 2023 LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP 
 

By: /s/ Robert M. Charles, Jr.   
             ROBERT M. CHARLES, JR. 
 
             
  
 
 
 
 

ROBERT M. CHARLES, JR.  
(adm. pro hac vice) 
RCharles@lewisroca.com 
PATRICK EMERSON MCCORMICK  
(SBN 307298) 
PMcCormick@lewisroca.com 
LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER  
     CHRISTIE LLP 
One South Church Ave., Ste. 2000 
Tucson, AZ 85701-1611 
Telephone: (520) 622-2090 
Facsimile: (520) 622-3088 
 
Attorneys for PERSONALWEB 
TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 
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CERTIFICATION OF CONCURRENCE IN FILING 

I, Todd R. Gregorian, am the ECF user whose identification and password are being used 

to file this Joint Stipulation.  In compliance with N.D. Cal. Civil L.R. 5-1(h)(3), I hereby attest that 

Robert M. Charles, Jr. has concurred in this filing.  
 
 

Dated:      June 5, 2023   By: /s/  Todd R. Gregorian  
            TODD R. GREGORIAN 
 
 
 
PURSUANT TO STIPULATION, IT IS SO ORDERED. 
 
 

Date: ____________________    ______________________________ 
BETH LABSON FREEMAN 
United States District Judge 
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