

FENWICK & WEST LLP Attorneys at Law

M

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

WHEREAS, Plaintiff PersonalWeb Technologies, LLC ("PersonalWeb") has accused
 Defendants Amazon.com, Inc., Amazon Web Services, Inc., and Twitch Interactive, Inc.
 (collectively, "Amazon") (collectively, PersonalWeb and Amazon may be referred to as "Parties")
 of infringing, inter alia, U.S. Patent Nos. 7,802,310 and 6,928,442;

5 WHEREAS, on May 23, 2023, Amazon filed a request for further supplemental fees
6 (including for fees pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 285; the appeal fees denied without prejudice by the
7 Court in its April 19, 2021 Order (Dkt. 656); and fees that Amazon has incurred since) ("Fees
8 Submission") (Dkt. 880);

WHEREAS, the Court has scheduled the Fees Submission for a hearing on October 5, 2023;
 WHEREAS, PersonalWeb desires additional time to oppose the Fees Submission, and
 Amazon does not object to giving PersonalWeb such additional time;

WHEREAS, Amazon desires additional time to file its reply in support of its Fees
Submission, and PersonalWeb does not object to giving Amazon such additional time;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED amongst the Parties
that that the deadline for PersonalWeb to file any opposition to Amazon's Fees Submission before
this Court be extended from June 6, 2023 until July 14, 2023; and the deadline for Amazon to file
any reply in support of its Fees Submission before this Court be extended from June 13, 2023 until
September 15, 2023.

IT IS SO AGREED AND STIPULATED.

FENWICK & WEST LLP Attorneys at Law 9

10

11

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

		Case	5:18-md-02834-BLF	Document 881	Filed 06/05/23	Page 3 of 4	
	1			Resp	bectfully submitted	l,	
	2	Dated:	June 5, 2023	FEN	WICK & WEST I	LLP	
	3				/s/ Todd R. Grege TODD R. GREGO	orian DRIAN	
	4					EN (CSB No. 176148)	
	5				dhadden@fenwicl TODD R. GREGO	c.com DRIAN (CSB No. 236096)	
	6				tgregorian@fenwi CHRISTOPHER	ck.com LAVIN (CSB No. 301702)	
	7				clavin@fenwick.c FENWICK & WE	om ST LLP	
	8				801 California Str Mountain View, C	A 94041	
	9					650.988.8500 650.938.5200	
	10				Attorneys for AM	AZON.COM, INC.,	
	11				TWITCH INTER	SERVICES, INC., and ACTIVE, INC.	
T LLP	12 13						
Fenwick & West LLP Attorneys at Law	13	Dated:	June 5, 2023	LEW	VIS ROCA ROTH	GERBER CHRISTIE LLP	
ENWICK Attor	15						
ц	16			By:	<u>/s/ Robert M. Char</u> ROBERT M. CHA	r <u>les, Jr.</u> ARLES, JR.	
	17				ROBERT M. CH		
	18				(<i>adm. pro hac vic</i> RCharles@lewisr	oca.com	
	19				(SBN 307298)	RSON MCCORMICK	
	20				PMcCormick@le LEWIS ROCA R CHRISTIE LI	OTHGERBER	
	21				One South Church Tucson, AZ 8570	h Ave., Ste. 2000	
	22				Telephone: (52	20) 622-2090 20) 622-3088	
	23				Attorneys for PEI	,	
	24				TECHNOLOGIE		
	25						
	26						
	27						
	28	 • 					
DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u> .							
	A		Find authenticated cou	irt accuments with	out watermarks at <u>c</u>	iocketalarm.com.	

		Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 881 Filed 06/05/23 Page 4 of 4						
	1	CERTIFICATION OF CONCURRENCE IN FILING						
Fenwick & West LLP Attorneys at Law	2							
	3	to file this Joint Stipulation. In compliance with N.D. Cal. Civil L.R. 5-1(h)(3), I hereby attest that						
	4	Robert M. Charles, Jr. has concurred in this filing.						
	5							
	6	Dated: June 5, 2023 By: <u>/s/ Todd R. Gregorian</u>						
	7	TODD R. GREGORIAN						
	8							
	9	PURSUANT TO STIPULATION, IT IS SO ORDERED.						
	10							
	11	Date:BETH LABSON FREEMAN						
	12	United States District Judge						
	13							
	14							
	15							
	16							
	17							
	18							
	19							
	20							
	21							
	22							
	23							
	24							
	25 26							
	20							
	28							
DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u> .								